Table 11.C.2.c(2013) Average total employee contribution (in dollars) for any-provider plans per enrolled employee for single coverage
at private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States, 2013

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Total

1,056

1,730
1,116
1,398
2,132
1,624
1,106

1,569*
1,365
803

1,366
446*
961

1,122*

1,595

883

848
1,849
1,064*

915*
1,080
1,146

994 *
931*
1,428
1,069
1,735
673
1,357
829
857*

1,487

1,265
602 *

1,284

839
1,811

980*
1,253

757*
677
1,099
790*
1,444
857
2,048
869

931
674
348
409*
464*

Less than 10
employees

850

10-24
employees

1,146

25-99
employees

1,113

100-999
employees

1,084

1000 or
more
employees

1,065

Less than 50
employees

1,002

1,631
847*
985*

2,162*

1,551*
982

3,812
806
561*

1,461
615
347*

1,292*

1,751*

558*
823*
2,151
705*
704*
876
949 *

525*
394*
2,226*
784*
2,373*
298*
2,101*
688
828*

2,228

1,316
759*

1,375

990*
2,412
1,209*
1,104*

672*
366*
314*
778*
1,275*
1,025*
268*
305*

434%
483*
370*
729*
423*

50 or more
employees

1,095

1,986
1,377
1,692*
2,099
1,708
1,516

1,133
1,944
1,066

1,290
427*
1,309*
1,025
1,162

1,022
880
1,317
1,289
1,243
1,241
1,349*

1,639
1,092
1,159
1,268
1,112*
855
925
965
934

1,095*

1,228
417*

1,249

719
1,407

766*
1,329

826*
982
1,244
804 *
1,632
627
2,228
1,910*

1,282
913
325*
198*
508*

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2013 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
-- Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.



Table 11.C.2.c(2013) Standard error for average total employee contribution (in dollars) for any-provider plans per enrolled employee for
single coverage at private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States, 2013

Division and State Total Less than 10 10-24 25-99 100-999 1000 or Less than 50 50 or more
employees employees employees employees more employees employees
employees
United States 32.14 115.44 113.90 55.66 74.65 91.92 65.29 53.96
New England:
Connecticut 350.37 - - - - - 372.63 521.73
Maine 219.68 - - - - - 304.28* 276.23
Massachusetts 372.22 -- -- -- -- -- 304.28* 764.60*
New Hampshire 431.35 -- -- -- -- -- 672.39* 558.56
Rhode Island 350.29 - - - - - 834.64* 297.52
Vermont 189.13 -- -- -- -- -- 222.13 331.53
Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey 589.23* - - - - - 1,001.10 299.04
New York 232.90 - - - - - 196.17 313.93
Pennsylvania 202.19 -- -- -- -- -- 505.07* 260.77
East North Central:
lllinois 286.96 - - - - - 377.61 304.84
Indiana 166.41* - - - - - 179.02 185.67*
Michigan 246.61 - - - - - 283.13* 612.98*
Ohio 341.65* - - - - - 427.38* 242.73
Wisconsin 461.60 - - - - - 626.63* 267.31
West North Central:
lowa 181.05 - - - - - 250.21* 306.44
Kansas 211.02 -- -- -- -- -- 369.96* 219.20
Minnesota 280.11 - - - - - 456.66 317.41
Missouri 342.16* -- -- -- -- -- 330.09* 371.27
Nebraska 283.94* - - - - - 332.13* 330.83
North Dakota 177.18 -- -- -- -- -- 232.86 245.88
South Dakota 201.26 - - - - - 365.01* 432.28*
South Atlantic:
Delaware 440.17* - - - - - 239.35* 478.54
District of Columbia 318.72* - - - - - 264.37* 293.46
Florida 222.49 - - - - - 735.12* 225.88
Georgia 254.46 - - - - - 341.22* 326.70
Maryland 405.09 - - - - - 754.00* 368.54*
North Carolina 191.52 - - - - - 189.21* 242.29
South Carolina 291.02 - - - - - 902.71* 237.48
Virginia 194.01 - - - - - 143.46 271.90
West Virginia 265.93* - - - - - 292.25* 273.92
East South Central:
Alabama 326.99 - - - - - 591.08 344.46*
Kentucky 219.98 - - - - - 387.70 237.28
Mississippi 192.91* - - - - - 443.95* 183.33*
Tennessee 215.34 - - - - - 396.92 244.88

West South Central:

Arkansas 203.81 - - - - - 424.97* 207.93
Louisiana 394.10 -- -- -- -- -- 717.39 296.27
Oklahoma 349.60* - - - - - 556.48* 270.41*
Texas 368.95 -- -- -- -- -- 457.93* 240.09
Mountain:

Arizona 400.94* -- -- -- -- -- 318.65* 408.24*
Colorado 158.20 - - - - - 287.92* 140.09
Idaho 266.02 -- -- -- -- -- 136.46* 304.89
Montana 482.98* - - - - - 501.92* 334.83*
Nevada 165.48 -- -- -- -- -- 401.77* 304.50
New Mexico 214.26 - - - - - 354.76* 186.46
Utah 510.96 -- -- -- -- -- 105.13* 529.57
Wyoming 217.35 - - - - - 130.44* 780.49*
Pacific:

Alaska 219.40 - - - - - 286.73* 253.87
California 99.55 -- -- -- -- -- 190.06* 205.41
Hawaii 98.31 - - - - - 393.06* 380.95*
Oregon 183.73* -- -- -- -- -- 220.49* 179.20*
Washington 218.93* - - - - - 273.26* 409.70*

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2013 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
-- Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.



